T

PART FIRST USED ON
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1339630 — 1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR
7—1339630 — 1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
ol 7-1339630 —7 C — — — SPARE PARTS KIT
N
(@]
o ?g — | 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 74
2 — | 3| 3 1-23147—4 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 73
— 1 1 15359650 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET /2
= — | 7 1 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
= — | 7 1 14905242 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 70
3 —~ 1 1 1490525—1 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 69 | D
O
a — | 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
5| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS /o\ N f f %2224; w S e
_ - - )
O | TERMINAL NAME: .375 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE A — w 556950 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION ”
% CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE e — 1| 3—18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
O WIRE 3.56 [.140 IN] F 4 00mm?2 — 6.00mm? e — 1 1 18023—9 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X6)CP DSC 62
; INSUL | 5.33 [.210 IN] OVL 3.25—4.20[.128—.165 IN] / - 4N\ — l 1 128;;; SCR,SKT SET(M3X5)PIN,FORMING g;
~ | WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION ; SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL
Z |5.80-6.60 [.228—.260 |N]g:|:|<_ 408-8323 ] N ) 29
= L ' ' ' / | - | 2 ]2 1-18023-4 SCR,SHC(M4X20)HOLD DOWN 58
% TERMINAL _ _ an FEED o A - | 5|5 1-18023-0 SCR,SHC(M4X8)STRIP GUIDE 57 [
,, | APPL SPEC 114-3118 — ) 28.19 [1.110 IN] @ 5N — | 2 2 1-18025—-4 SCR,SHC(M4X20)SLUG BLADE 56
2 55
E TERMINALS APPLIED == A j Z\ I e e NUTREX(M3)DRAC >
= s e ; @ - | 2 | 2 9869651 NUT,HEX SL(M4)DRAG STUD 53
— — | 2|2 2-18032-2
Py — — — — @ SCR,SKT SET(M3X10)DRAG 52
51
- - - - - 50
- - - - - 3 - | 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
B B B B B a‘\\\\ 48
— — — _ _ — 1 1 133586/6—1 CAM, POST—-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ — | 1 1 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46 | C
— | 1 1 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
— — — — — — | 1 1 13209981 RAM 44
- - - - - — | 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
WIRE 1 CRIMP HEIGHT AR [ PIN PN AND — | | 690124-3 WASHER, RAM 42
SIZE = o LENGTH [IN] — 1 [ 2-18024—6 SCREW,BHC(MBX25)CRIMPER 47
mm = AWG - — | 1 w 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
6.00mm? /6 2.90 +0.05 [.114 002 IN] [2-354778-0 [.2595] — | 7 1 2-020278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
5.00mm? 2.67 0.05 [.105 £002 IN] |3-354778-8 [.2685] — 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 358
4.50mm’ 2.5¢ 005 100 £002 IN] |4-354778-7 [.2730] - [ 1] 1] 87771 |WIRE DISC, PLASTIC >
2 o o )
- - - 34
_ _ — @ ® - | 9] 9 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)SHEAR BL 32
~ ~ - ‘ I 1-18024—0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)SHEAR PL 3
‘ — 1 1 4—-18024-2 SCR,BHC(M4X30)SHEAR PL 30
- ~ - 3 - | 2 | 2 180248 SCR,BHC(M4X12)STRIPPER 29
- ~ - — | 1 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
- B B 1] — | 1 1 2-576128-2 STRIPPER 27
e, s
_ _ _ — | 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
- — - — | 1 1 1-1320995-5 STRIP GUIDE 24 | 4
- ~ - — | 1 1 2408253 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
- B ~ — | 2 | 2 4-22281—1 SPRING, DRAG 22
21
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT
AEBE38. 3 1336630 — | 1 1 1338665—1 DRAG, STOCK fg
— | 4 | 4 1338663—4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
— 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR,BHC(M6X12)STRIP GD PL 17
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — | 1 1 1338708 —1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
[ []) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. o
N 1 13332481 HOLDER, FORMING PIN 14
3. LUBRITCATEPF[))AII_Y PETR TTHE APPPPLICATSRRINSTRUCTION T w RV SPACER. HOLD DOWN =
o _ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — 1 1 238461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 |
= /N ADJUST ITEM 65 (PIN, FORMING) TO GIVE REQUIRED TERMINAL TAB TO BODY I\ — | 1 1 1-240833—3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
zo DIMENSION. REFER TO CUSTOMER DRG. NO. 151667 10
[SYaYe)
M /2 CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. — 1] 1897501 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
Z0- < {ig 1 2 1 1333222—4 ANVIL 8
E259 /BN FOR 6.00MM SQ. WIRE THIS APPLICATOR IS RESTRICTED TO BENCH PRESS USE ONLY. w w F904 4T SO Sllc 5
BL‘JE% - - ’
SE?% IF THIS WIR’E” SIZE IS REQD. FOR LEADMAKER APPLICATION AN ALTERNATIVE APPLICATOR — w ST "OLD DOWN. TERMINAL -
oZES .160” CRIMP WIDTH IS RESTRICTED FOR USE WITH HOUSING P/N 344040, OR ALTERNAIVES . w 5330091 SPACER. BLOCK CRIMPER 1
£=gy WITH SIMILAR HOUSING  CAVITY). N\ 1| 2 [ 8057832 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
Lyza /N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATED WIRES. B R 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
SSLE 1\| 1 2 1 1-456425-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
;igi VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771=71 —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION )
225 POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—FEED 30 mm STROKE e et
=0o% QTY REQD PER ASSY
E%d% DWN 0BFEBO2 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
%%;U L.LOFTHOUSE - -
=lad Z - -
- MERSONS | O s | -
_90 T % INCHES :—::Tyco Tyco' Electronics Corporation
Eéﬁé = 0 pLc i: /;P.VBDACKHURST OBFEBOZ Electronics isburd. PA 17105-3608
S5& A @g 2 PLC + - T
§;o§ P T END FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
zL YA DIST C |ECR-09-018075 8-2009 | MY | GB [anciess = - -
" A o= SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO SHEET REV
£222 66 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE PR DATE | DN | APVD Isugpace TexTuRe </ - A 1339630 1" C
\ e /e 5 | , 6 5 A 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING \

12AUG2009 8:35am



